1782-S AMH CALD H2691.2

SHB 1782 - H AMD TO H AMD (H-2689.4/22) 1038 By Representative Caldier

- On page 13, at the beginning of line 18, strike "of 30,000" and
- 2 insert "of 700,000"
- 3 On page 13, line 20, after "population of" strike "30,000" and
- 4 insert "700,000"
- 5 On page 20, at the beginning of line 11, strike "of 30,000" and
- 6 insert "of 700,000"
- 7 On page 20, line 13, after "population of" strike "30,000" and
- 8 insert "700,000"

<u>EFFECT:</u> Raises the population threshold for middle housing requirements and certain housing element requirements to 700,000.

--- END ---